TALLAHASSEE USBC HALL OF FAME NOMINATION FORM

	☐ Meritorious Service	☐ Bowling Achievement
Name of Nominee:	Last Name	First
Maiden/Middle		
Current Address:		
City, State, Zip Coo	le:	
Phone # ()		
 A Candidate Bowling Ass for a minime A Candidate Bowling Ass for a minime services or A candidate 	e must have been active in the sociation, Tallahassee Women aum of six years to be consider a must have been active in the sociation, Tallahassee Women aum of ten years to be conside sponsorship.	sume (include dates if possible) to the application the Tallahassee USBC Association, Tallahassee en's Bowling Association or Tallahassee YABA ered for candidacy based on bowling ability. The Tallahassee USBC Association, Tallahassee en's Bowling Association or Tallahassee YABA ered for candidacy based on meritorious Sutstanding bowling ability (Bowling Achievement) rvice) to the sport of bowling.
Name of Nominato	г	
Phone # ()		

**Application is required to be in the Tallahassee USBC office on or before March 1, 2024 for consideration. **

Completed forms can be returned to Capital Lanes in an envelope marked for LaQuita Extine or mailed to the below address:

Tallahassee USBC Association c/o LaQuita Extine 1036 Baum Road Tallahassee, FL 32317

Tallahassee USBC Guidelines for Hall of Fame

The purpose of the Hall of Fame is to perpetuate the names of those who have displayed outstanding ability in the sport of American Tenpins and/or have contributed meritorious service to the reputation and progress of bowling in the area served by the Tallahassee USBC Association.

Any member of TUSBC Association may submit nominations, along with the nominee's qualifications and achievements to the Association President or Association Manager. These qualifications will be verified by the Association Manager and reviewed by the Hall of Fame committee.

Nominees may be selected for living or posthumously members.

No more than **2** bowling achievement and **2** meritorious nominees will be inducted per year.

Candidate Qualifications:

A nominee must accumulate **50** or more points to qualify for induction into the Tallahassee USBC Hall of Fame. The points are made up as follows:

For Bowling Achievement:

Participated in TUSBC Tournaments - 1 points for each year

Number of seasons with a 200 or above average for men – 5 points for each year

Number of seasons with a 185 or above average for women - 5 points for each year

Number of 700 Series for men – 3 points for each series

Number of 600 series for women - 3 points for each series

Number of 300 games bowled - 10 points for each game

Number of 285-299 games bowled for men – 5 points for each game

Number of 275-299 games bowled for women - 5 points for each game

For Meritorious Service:

Association President – 10 points for each year Association Vice-President - 5 points for each year Association Director – 3 points for each year Association Manager - 4 points for each year Committee Chair - 2 points for each year Tournament Manager - 2 points for each year League Secretary - 2 points for each year Number of years bowled – 1 point for each year Association Volunteer - 2 points for each year League Sponsor - 2 points for each year